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PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, LLC, a California Limited Liability
Company, with a place of business in Santa Ana, California (hereinafter “Seller”) is the sole and
exclusive owner of certain United States patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A
annexed hereto (collectively referred to as “Patents”); and

WHEREAS OPENGATE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a California Limited Liability
Company, with a place of business at 2230 South Anne Street, Santa Ana, California 92704
(hercinafter “Purchaser”) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said
Patents.

Now, Therefore,

Effective as of March 20, 2015, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, Scller does hercby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser,
subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said
Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any
certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and
enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said
Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all
claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights
under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and
for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as
assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized
representative.

HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Markall, Inc.
Name: Robert Follman, President Name: Adam Follman

Title: Manager/Member

obert Foﬂm%r{

Date: March 20, 2015
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Schedule A

Patent No.,

Title

Serial No.

Filing Date

Issue Date

7,137,384

Modular
Supercharger System

11/036,572

1/13/2005

11/21/2006

7,469,690

Method And System
For Supercharging A
Vehicle Engine

11/581,025

10/13/2006

12/30/2008

7,201,157

Modular
Supercharger with a
Cooling System

11/365,457

2/28/2006

4/10/2007

7,200,483

Controller Module for
a Modular
Supercharger System

11/036,545

1713/2005

4/3/2007

Shape/Object
Recognition Using
Still/Scan/Moving
[mage Optical Digital
Media Processing

61/857,136

7/22/2013

Shape/Object
Recognition Using
Still/Scan/Moving
lmage Optical Digital
Media Processing

14/299,689

6/9/2014
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