## 503369610 06/26/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, LLC	03/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPENGATE DEVELOPMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	2230 SOUTH ANNE STREET		
City:	SANTA ANA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92704		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11036545	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492821000

Email:docketing@farjami.comCorrespondent Name:FARSHAD FARJAMI

Address Line 1: 26522 LA ALAMEDA AVENUE, SUITE 360
Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARSHAD FARJAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/FF/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0230102 Assignment for 11 036,545#page1.tif source=0230102 Assignment for 11 036,545#page2.tif

PATENT 503369610 REEL: 035917 FRAME: 0849

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with a place of business in Santa Ana, California (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as "Patents"); and

WHEREAS **OPENGATE DEVELOPMENT, LLC**, a California Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at 2230 South Anne Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said **Patents**.

Now, Therefore,

Effective as of March 20, 2015, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

## HIGH PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Markall, Inc.

Name: Robert Follman, President

Name: Adam Follman

Title: Manager/Member

Adam Follman

Title: Member

Date: March 20, 2015

# Schedule A

Patent No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,137,384	Modular Supercharger System	11/036,572	1/13/2005	11/21/2006
7,469,690	Method And System For Supercharging A Vehicle Engine	11/581,025	10/13/2006	12/30/2008
7,201,157	Modular Supercharger with a Cooling System	11/365,457	2/28/2006	4/10/2007
7,200,483	Controller Module for a Modular Supercharger System	11/036,545	1/13/2005	4/3/2007
	Shape/Object Recognition Using Still/Scan/Moving Image Optical Digital Media Processing	61/857,136	7/22/2013	
	Shape/Object Recognition Using Still/Scan/Moving Image Optical Digital Media Processing	14/299,689	6/9/2014	

PATENT REEL: 035917 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 06/26/2015** 

 $(C_{n-3n}, A_n, A_n) = \frac{C_{n-3n}}{C_{n-3n}} (A_n, A_n)$